
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2668
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2011
POWER PROJECTS
Ering Shri Ninong

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of power projects allotted till date in the State of Arunachal Pradesh; and

(b) the number of Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) signed after March, 2011 till date in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) : Presently, one project (above 25 MW capacity) namely Ranganadi Stage-I (405 MW) of NEEPCO is in operation in the state of Arunachal Pradesh. In addition, the following four projects (above 25 MW capacity) with an aggregate installed capacity of 4460 MW are under construction stage in the State of Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. Name of   Installed Implementing    Likely Year of
No. Scheme   Capacity Agency/Sector    Commissioning
    (MW)

1. Subansiri Lower  2000  NHPC (Central Sector)   2013-15

2. Kameng   600  NEEPCO (Central Sector)   2016-17

3. Pare   110  NEEPCO (Central Sector)   2014-15

4. Demwe Lower 1750 M/s. Athena Power (Private Sector) 2016-17

 Total   4460

Apart from the above, 91 HE schemes (above 25 MW) with an aggregate installed capacity of 35987.5 MW have been allotted by the Government of Arunachal Pradesh which are yet to be taken up for construction. These projects have been proposed for implementation in Private and Central Sector for benefits during 12th Plan and beyond. Sector-wise break up of these allotted schemes is given below:

Sector Nos. Installed
   Capacity (MW)

Central  3 4400.0
Private  88 31587.5
Total  91 35987.5

(b) : The Government of India has not signed any MoU after March, 2011 in this regard.
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